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LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2623 
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RENOVATION OF KHADI GRAM KENDRAS 

 
2623.               SHRI SANJAY KAKA PATIL:  
 
Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state: 
 
(a)   Whether the Institute of Cost Accountants of India has requested the Government to 
consider allowing cost and management accountants to conduct financial audit of MSMEs;  
(b)    if so, the details thereof;  
(c)    Whether the Government has taken any steps in response to such demand; and  
(d)    If not, the reasons therefor ? 

 
ANSWER 

 
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 

(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA) 
 
(a) & (b): No such request from the Institute of Cost Accountants of India has been 
received in the Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises. 
 
(c) & (d): Doest not arise. 
. 

***** 




